## **Mashpee Wampanoag Tribal Court**



483 Great Neck Rd. South P.O. Box 480 Mashpee, MA 02649 Phone (508) 539-0208 Fax (508) 539-1094 www.mwtribejudicial.com

## APPLICATION FOR BAR MEMBERSHIP

Telephone Number:	Fax Num	ber:
Street Address:		
Email Address:		
Current Active Bar Memberships:		Date Admitted
Have you ever been disbarred, suspende	· •	•
holder of any public office in any other j		□ No
If so provide a written explanation and a	tach any relevant documents.	

If your answer to the prior question is yes, please supply a written explanation.
Have you ever been charged with or been the subject of any investigation for a felony or misdemeanor other than a minor traffic charge.
If your answer to the prior question is yes, please supply a written explanation.
Applicant
Applicant Date
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
It is the responsibility of the applicant to notify the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribal Court in the event of charges or any investigation for a felony or misdemeanor other than a minor traffic charge.
You must attach to this application a copy of a current (within 90 days) Certificate of Admission and Good Standing from each tribal, state, district or territory in which you are an active member.
You will be accorded an opportunity to review all tribal laws, rules administrative orders with the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribal Court. You may contact Britney Nevels-Jones, Tribal Court Clerk at 508-477-0208 ext 109 or Britney.NevelsJones@mwtribe-nsn.gov with any questions. You must review tribal constitution, laws, rules and administrative orders on our website – Judicial tab: <a href="https://mashpeewampanoagtribe-nsn.gov/new-page">https://mashpeewampanoagtribe-nsn.gov/new-page</a> and be willing to sign an oath prior to your admission to the tribal bar.
The Massachusetts Rules of Professional Conduct have been adopted by the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribal Court per Administrative Order #7. Please be aware that there are some modifications to those rules. You must assure yourself that you are willing to be bound by those professional rules of conduct before the Tribal Court.
You must submit a fee of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) along with your application in the form of a bank check or money order, made payable to MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBE. This fee must be received annually to maintain an active status. The annual renewal begins every May 1st and the fee will be accepted at any time thereafter, but will not be prorated. Failure to render this fee on time will result in adjusting your membership to an inactive status, which will affect your ability to practice in Tribal Court.
Attorneys actually providing pro bono services to indigent members of the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe may have their admission fees waived upon application to the Court. Please indicate your intent of pro bono service. $\Box$ Yes $\Box$ No